GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4536
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014

ELECTRONIC MANUFACTURING COMPANIES
Chavan Shri Harishchandra Deoram

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide unsubsidised loans to the various electronic manufacturing companies engaged in
different IT related works such as chip manufacturing units in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIRAVISHANKAR PRASAD)
(a@): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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